

Town of Hanover Department of Public Works

40 Pond Street
Hanover, Massachusetts 02339-1693
Telephone 781-826-3189 Fax 781-826-8915

Victor J. Diniak Director of Public Works

Kurt Kelley Deputy Superintendent Field Operations

Neal Merritt Deputy Superintendent Water Operations

Road Construction Public Notice

March 11, 2022

The Hanover Department of Public Works is issuing this public notice, pursuant to Town of Hanover Bylaw #6-23, Street Opening Permits, to identify streets where the Department is planning roadway reconstruction and/or resurfacing during the upcoming construction season (May 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022).

Final resurfacing of roads not previously advertised is not expected to take place until 60 days after publication of this notice. This notice is intended to allow public utilities and other concerned parties time to undertake any necessary or planned underground work within the roadway layout before the streets are resurfaced.

This season, work (to include cold-planing, leveling, & overlay) is proposed to take place on:

- Main Street (Webster Street to Norwell Town Line)
- Whiting Street (Virginia Road to Norwell Town Line)
- Homestead Lane (Whiting Street to Bayberry Lane)
- Old Schoolhouse Lane (Whiting Street to Anderson Farm Road)
- Mill Brook Way

The Town reserves the right to install leveling courses on additional roads in anticipation of final paving in the spring of 2023. Any questions concerning the affected streets or the planned work may be addressed to the Department of Public Works' office.

Kurt P. Kelley
DPW Deputy Superintendent – Field Operations